& Q'Q”Au% A M ! Iwa u kee c ou nty County Courthouse
- & 8- 901 N. 9th Street, Rm.
- 105
2 E, Sianature Co Milwaukee, WI 53233
O g py
basins?™ Action Report: 16-276

File Number: 16-276

From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting
authorization to increase the existing 2016 Purchase of Service contract with
Southwest Key by $150,785, from $956,535 to $1,107,320, to provide Level Ii
in-home monitoring for an additional 10 youth in the Delinquency and Court Services
Division, for the period effective May 1, 2016, through December 31, 2016.

RECORD OF COUNTY BOARD AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE ACTIONS

The attached resolution or ordinance was ADOPTED by the Milwaukee County Board of
Supervisors on 5/26/2016 by the following vote:

Ayes: 18 Alexander, Cullen, Dimitrijevic, Haas, Johnson Jr., Mayo Sr., Moore
Omokunde, Nicholson, Sartori, Schmitt, Sebring, Staskunas, Taylor (2),
Taylor (9), Wasserman, Weishan Jr., West, and Lipscomb Sr.

Certification of County __ P

Board Passage by Chgirman Theodore Lipscomb Sr.
County Board

Chairman

Date MA! 26 2“]5

Certification of County %QJ % Date MAY 2 6 2015
7

Board Passage by
County Clerk

County Executive &é_\‘ C —— Date é (/ 7// / é

approvaliveto of
attached
resolution/ordinance.

Received by CounW pate JUM 09 2015
Clerk / °

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 5/26/18





