Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-488 Version: 1 Name: St Charles Shelter contract increase

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 8/23/2016 In control: County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 9/30/2016

Title: From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting retroactive authorization to

increase the existing 2016 Purchase of Service contract with St. Charles Youth and Family Services
by $133,963, from $2,038,483 to $2,172,446, for the Delinquency and Court Services Division, for the
period effective May 1, 2016, through December 31, 2016.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. CB Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

9/30/2016 1 County Executive SIGNED

9/22/2016 1 Milwaukee County Board of ADOPTED Pass
Supervisors

9/15/2016 1 Finance and Audit Committee RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pass

From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting retroactive authorization to
increase the existing 2016 Purchase of Service contract with St. Charles Youth and Family Services
by $133,963, from $2,038,483 to $2,172,446, for the Delinquency and Court Services Division, for
the period effective May 1, 2016, through December 31, 2016.

Milwaukee County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

