
File No. 16-297 1 
 2 
(ITEM         )  From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture (DPRC), 3 
requesting authorization to execute an amendment to a current Interagency Agreement 4 
between DPRC and the Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System, in the 5 
amount of $265,137 to support various programing focused on youth environmental 6 
education at the Wehr Nature Center located in Whitnall Park, for the period effective 7 
January 1, 2016, through December 31, 2016, by recommending adoption of the 8 
following:  9 
 10 

A RESOLUTION 11 
 12 
 WHEREAS, for over ten years, the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture 13 
(DPRC) has executed contracts with the Board of Regents of the University of 14 
Wisconsin System, on behalf of the University of Wisconsin-Cooperative Extension 15 
(UW-Extension), to fund various programs at Wehr Nature Center in Whitnall Park 16 
provided by UW-Extension; and 17 
 18 
 WHEREAS, under the terms of the contract, UW-Extension will provide Nature in 19 
the Parks and environmental education programming and staffing for a term of one year 20 
for $265,157; and 21 
 22 
 WHEREAS, this Interagency Agreement is a cooperative partnership between 23 
UW-Extension and the DPRC that emphases environmental education and stewardship; 24 
and 25 
 26 
 WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, Personnel, and Audit, at its meeting of 27 
May 19, 2016, recommended adoption of the Director's request (vote 5-0); now, 28 
therefore, 29 
 30 
 BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby 31 
authorizes the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture to execute an 32 
amendment to the Interagency Agreement with the Board of Regents of the University 33 
of Wisconsin System, on behalf of the University of Wisconsin-Cooperative Extension 34 
for the period effective January 1, 2016, through December 31, 2016, totaling $265,137 35 
to support various programing focused on youth environmental education at the Wehr 36 
Nature Center located in Whitnall Park. 37 
 38 
 39 
jmj 40 
05/19/16 41 
S:\Committees\2016\May\FPA\Resolutions\16-297.docx 42 


