*”A Y\ MllwaUKee County County Courthouse

: f’ Q’\l“ E; 901 N, 9th Street, Rm,
: @ 105
T Q N Signature Copy Milwaukee, WI 53233

Claap® Action Report: 16-297

File Number: 16-297

From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture (DPRC), requesting
authorization to execute an amendment to a current Interagency Agreement between
DPRC and the Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System, in the
amount of $265,137 to support various programing focused on youth environmental
education at the Wehr Nature Center located in Whitnall Park, for the period effective
January 1, 2016, through December 31, 2016.

RECORD OF COUNTY BOARD AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE ACTIONS

The attached resolution or ordinance was ADOPTED by the Milwaukee County Board of
Supervisors on 5/26/2016 by the following vote:

Ayes: 18 Alexander, Cullen, Dimitrijevic, Haas, Johnson Jr., Mayo Sr., Moore
Omokunde, Nicholson, Sartori, Schmitt, Sebring, Staskunas, Taylor (2),
Taylor (9), Wasserman, Weishan Jr., West, and Lipscomb Sr. [

Certification of County W Date MAY 2 6 2015

Board Passage by cnajirman Theodore Lipscomb Sr.
County Board

Chairman et e e

Certification of County ; ? 915‘% Date MAY 26 2015
7 >

Board Passage by
County Clerk

County Executive &é;— &\ Date g// 7 / / é

approvalliveto of
_—/

attached

resolution/ordinance.

\
Received by County - Date JuMog 2016

Clerk

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 5/26/16





