
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-297 Name: Amendment to Agreement with UW System

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:5/3/2016 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 6/7/2016

Title: From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture (DPRC), requesting authorization to
execute an amendment to a current Interagency Agreement between DPRC and the Board of
Regents of the University of Wisconsin System, in the amount of $265,137 to support various
programing focused on youth environmental education at the Wehr Nature Center located in Whitnall
Park, for the period effective January 1, 2016, through December 31, 2016.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. ORIGINAL CONTRACT (2015), 5. CONTRACT
AMENDMENT, 6. CB Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive6/7/2016 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

5/26/2016 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONFinance and Audit Committee5/19/2016 1 Pass

ASSIGNEDBoard Chairman5/9/2016 1

From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture (DPRC), requesting authorization to
execute an amendment to a current Interagency Agreement between DPRC and the Board of
Regents of the University of Wisconsin System, in the amount of $265,137 to support various
programing focused on youth environmental education at the Wehr Nature Center located in Whitnall
Park, for the period effective January 1, 2016, through December 31, 2016.

Milwaukee County Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

