
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-404 Name: Southwest Key Contract Increase

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:6/30/2016 County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 8/12/2016

Title: From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting authorization to increase
existing Professional Services Contracts with Southwest Key by $54,709, from $2,432,213 to
$2,486,922, and with St. Charles by $123,485, from $2,942,436 to $3,065,921 to allow for 24-hour
Global Positioning System supervision coverage for the Level II Monitoring Program in the
Delinquency and Court Services Division for the period effective July 1, 2016, through December 31,
2016.  (Referred to the Committee on Health and Human Needs for INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES
ONLY per Section 59.52(31)(d), Wisconsin Statutes; Referred to the Committee on Finance and Audit)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. SOUTHWEST KEY CONTRACT AMENDMENT,
5. SOUTHWEST KEY SCHEDULE OF SERVICES, 6. SOUTHWEST KEY 1684 FORM, 7. ST.
CHARLES CONTRACT AMENDMENT, 8. ST. CHARLES SCHEDULE OF SERVICES, 9. ST.
CHARLES 1684 FORM, 10. CB Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive8/12/2016 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

7/28/2016 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONFinance and Audit Committee7/21/2016 1 Pass

DISCUSSED WITH NO ACTION TAKENHealth and Human Needs
Committee

7/20/2016 1

ASSIGNEDBoard Chairman7/11/2016 1

ASSIGNEDBoard Chairman7/11/2016 1

From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting authorization to increase
existing Professional Services Contracts with Southwest Key by $54,709, from $2,432,213 to
$2,486,922, and with St. Charles by $123,485, from $2,942,436 to $3,065,921 to allow for 24-hour
Global Positioning System supervision coverage for the Level II Monitoring Program in the
Delinquency and Court Services Division for the period effective July 1, 2016, through December 31,
2016. (Referred to the Committee on Health and Human Needs for INFORMATIONAL
PURPOSES ONLY per Section 59.52(31)(d), Wisconsin Statutes; Referred to the Committee on
Finance and Audit)

Milwaukee County Printed on 3/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

