File No. 16-
(Journal, )

(ITEM NO.    )  From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture (DPRC), requesting authorization to execute an amendment to a current interagency agreement with the Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System for services provided to support various programs at Wehr Nature Center in Whitnall Park provided by the University of Wisconsin – Extension. 

A RESOLUTION

	WHEREAS, for more than ten years, the Department of Parks, recreation and Culture (“DPRC”) has executed contracts with the Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System, on behalf of the University of Wisconsin – Extension, Cooperative Extension Division (“UW-Extension”), to fund various programs at Wehr Nature Center in Whitnall Park provided by UW-Extension; and

	WHEREAS, under the terms of the contract, UW-Extension will provide Nature in the Parks and environmental education programming and staffing for a term of one (1) year for $265,157; and 

	WHEREAS, this interagency agreement is a cooperative partnership between UW-Extension and the DPRC emphasizing environmental education and stewardship; now, therefore

[bookmark: _GoBack]	BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize the Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture to execute an amendment to the interagency agreement with the Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System for services provided to support Wehr Nature Center in Whitnall Park. 
3

1

